 © Copyright 2022 GENCON Limited  Page 1 of 23
SEN X Series Eddy Current Transducers
Datasheet
GENCON Monitoring Solutions         DS.2202 Iss.1
Description
The SEN X Series eddy current transducer systems consist of a calibrated probe,
extension cable and driver. Utilising the eddy current principle, this combination forms
a tuned circuit with the target material and variations in probe face to target distance

• Storage Temp Range: -40 °C to +90 °C
 © Copyright 2022 GENCON Limited  Page 6 of 23
Ordering Information
XPR02 PROBES
XPR02 / 1.0 - U - S - 0 - 0 - 0 - 00 - 06
Cable Length
0.5 – 0.5m
1.0 – 1m
5.0 – 5m
7.0 – 7m
9.0 – 9m
Cable Protection
U – Unarmoured double screened (standard)
G – M20 cable gland fitted to standard cable
Body Format
S – Straight Mount (for bracket mounting)
A - Right angled cable exit
Thread type
0 – 1/4”UNF (standard imperial)
1 – M6 x 0.75 (Not available / contact sales)
2 – M8 x 1.25
3 – 3/8"UNF
4 – M10 x 1.0
5 – M12 x 1.25
6 – 5/6-24UNF
7 – M8 x 1.0
8 – M14 x 1.5
9 – M20 x 1.5
Range (sensitivity)
0 – 2.5 mm (7.87 mV/µm) (API670)
Hazardous Area Approvals
0 – None
1 – ATEX Ex II 1 G EEx ia IIC T4 (Tamb = -40 °C to +180 °C)
2 – CCC Ex (to be released)
3 – EAC TR CU 012/2011
Unthreaded Length
Can be ordered in metric or inches. Not required for reverse mount (fixed nut) option (00). See Note 1.
Overall Case length
Can be ordered in metric or inches. See Note 2.
 © Copyright 2022 GENCON Limited  Page 7 of 23
Note 1 - Unthreaded Length Option
Imperial Case
Unthreaded length must be at least 0.8 inches less than the case
length. Order in increments of 0.1 in.
Maximum unthreaded length: 8.8 in.
Minimum unthreaded length: 0.0 in.
Example: 04 = 0.4 in.
Metric Case
Unthreaded length must be at least 20 mm less than the case
length. Order in increments of 10 mm.
Maximum unthreaded length: 230 mm.
Minimum unthreaded length: 0 mm.
Example: 06 = 60 mm.
Note 2 - Overall Case Length Option
Imperial Case
Order in increments of 0.1 in.
Maximum case length: 9.6 in
Minimum case length: 0.8 in
Example: 24 = 2.4 in
Metric Case
Order in increments of 10 mm.
Maximum length: 250 mm.
Minimum length: 20 mm.
Example: 06 = 60 mm.
 © Copyright 2022 GENCON Limited  Page 8 of 23
XPR04 PROBES
XPR04 / 1.0 - U - S - 0 - 0 - 0 - 00 - 06
Cable Length
0.5 – 0.5m
1.0 – 1m
1.5 – 1.5m
5.0 – 5m
7.0 – 7m